6<sup>th</sup> March, 2021

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001. Scrip code: 532343 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051. **Scrip code: TVSMOTOR** 

Dear Sir,

#### Reg : Press Release - TVS Motor Company to provide free COVID-19 vaccination to all employees and their immediate family members

We enclose a Press Release regarding **"TVS Motor Company to provide free COVID-19 vaccination to all employees and their immediate family members**", for dissemination.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For TVS MOTOR COMPANY LIMITED

Horeenwasen

K S Srinivasan Company Secretary

Encl: a/a



# Press Release

# TVS Motor Company to provide free COVID-19 vaccination to all employees and their immediate family members

Drive to cover 35,000 direct and indirect employees across the country from

- TVS Motor Company Limited
- Sundaram Clayton Limited
- TVS Credit Services Limited
- Sundaram Auto Components Limited
- Emerald Haven Realty Limited

**Hosur, March 06, 2021**: TVS Motor Company, a reputed two-wheeler and three-wheeler manufacturer globally, today announced that they had extended free COVID-19 vaccination for all employees and their immediate family members. This vaccination drive is in line with the ongoing Government guidelines and will cover 35,000 direct and indirect company employees across the country.

Commenting on this development, **Mr. R AnandaKrishnan, Executive Vice President – Human Resources, TVS Motor Company,** said, "At TVS Motor Company, we place paramount importance on holistic employee well-being. We have strived to provide complete support to our employees and their extended family members through the pandemic, ranging from apps for emergency requirements, doctor-on-call, COVID-19 awareness communication and mental wellness programmes. With this vaccination drive, we continue our endeavour to prioritise the health and safety of all our employees and their families."

In the initial phase, the vaccine will be made available to all employees and their families above the age of 60 and 45 years or older suffering from certain medical conditions.

#### About TVS Motor Company

TVS Motor Company is a reputed two and three-wheeler manufacturer and is the flagship company of the USD 8.5 billion TVS Group. We believe in Championing Progress through Mobility. Rooted in our 100-year legacy of Trust, Value, and Passion for Customers and

TVS Motor Company Limited, P.B. No. 4, Harita, Hosur – 635 109, Tamil Nadu, India.Tel: +91(4344) 276780
Website: www.tvsmotor.com Email: corporate@tvsmotor.com CIN: L35921TN1992PLC022845
Regd Off: Chaitanya, No. 12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai – 600034

# Press Release



Exactness, we take pride in making internationally aspirational products of the highest quality through innovative and sustainable processes. We endeavour to deliver the most superior customer experience at all our touch points across 60 countries. We are the only two-wheeler company to have received the prestigious Deming Prize. Our products lead in their respective categories in the J.D. Power IQS and APEAL surveys for five years. We have been ranked No. 1 Company in the J.D. Power Customer Service Satisfaction Survey for consecutive four years. For more information, please visit <u>www.tvsmotor.com</u>.

For further information, please contact: Surabhi Udas: <u>surabhi.udas@tvsmotor.com</u> Priyanka Bhattacharya: <u>priyanka.b@tvsmotor.com</u>

TVS Motor Company Limited, P.B. No. 4, Harita, Hosur – 635 109, Tamil Nadu, India.Tel: +91(4344) 276780
Website: www.tvsmotor.com Email: corporate@tvsmotor.com CIN: L35921TN1992PLC022845
Regd Off: Chaitanya, No. 12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai – 600034